506628258 04/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6675067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARVEST2O, LLC	03/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISE GARDENS INC.		
Street Address:	Idress: 3732 OAKTON STREET		
City:	SKOKIE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60076		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16705731		
Application Number:	16705740		
Application Number:	16705636		
Application Number:	16705650		
PCT Number:	US2020041275		
PCT Number:	US2020041276		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154894100

gbaron@vierramagen.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BURT MAGEN

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515

Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014-3888

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HA2O-0000US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BURT MAGEN
SIGNATURE:	/Burt Magen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 056036 FRAME: 0884

506628258

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate-of-Conversion-Harvest2O-LLC-to-Rise-Gardens-Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion-Harvest2O-LLC-to-Rise-Gardens-Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056036 FRAME: 0885





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "HARVEST2O, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HARVEST2O, LLC" TO

"RISE GARDENS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6662634 8100V SR# 20202336421

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202645747 Date: 03-24-20

PATENT REEL: 056036 FRAME: 0886

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 03/24/2020 FILED 12:06 PM 03/24/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 20202336421 - File Number 6662634 MA DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant	to	Section 265	of the	Delaware	General	Corporate Law

- The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Harvest2O, LLC.
- The Limited Liability Company was originally formed on the 14th day of December, 2017, under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- The Limited Liability Company's jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- The name of the Corporation into which the Limited Liability Company shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation, is Rise Gardens Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 24th day of March, 2020,

Name: Henry W. Adams

Title: Chief Executive Officer

4820-3955-7615,1

RECORDED: 04/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 056036 FRAME: 0887